Form PTO-1595 1-3-92

RI

10-29-2002

TTER

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

	10/23/02	102264332	Attorney Docket No.: 2060-3-38				
To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.							
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): In Bok Chung	Name and address of receiving	ng party(ies):				
2.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached No	d?	Troping and the control of the contr				
3.	Nature of conveyance:	Geoul, Notes	u.s. 27829 23/03				
	☐ Assignment ☐ Merger		10/				
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Nan	ne	Dr 🔙				
	Other						
	Execution Date: October 1, 2002	Additional name(s) & address	s(es) attached? Yes No				
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): FILED	HEREWITH					
	If this document is being filed together with a new a	application, the execution date of the application is: Octo	ober 1, 2002				
	A. Patent Application No.(s) N/A	B. Patent No.(s)					
	10278295 Addi	itional numbers attached? Yes No					
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondendocument should be mailed:	ce concerning 6. Total number of applications	and patents involved: [1]				
	AMIT SHETH, ESQ. LEE & HONG P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40)				
	221 N. FIGUEROA STREET, 11 TH Floor LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90012	☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged	to deposit account				
		8. Deposit account number: 50:	2290				
		(Attach duplicate copy of this	s page if paying by deposit account)				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE							
9.	Statement and signature.						
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	ing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true co	opy of the original document.				
	mit Stall-						
	AMIT SHETH, REG. NO. 50,176	Date: October 23, 2002					
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)							
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:							
Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231							
195/	25/2002 BENNONUL 00000052 10278295						

03 FC:8021

TO:2132508150

PAGE: 02

Attorney Docket No: 2060-3-38

ASSIGNMENT

					2000-3-36
(1-8)	insen Name(s) of inventor(s)	(1)	In-Bok CHUNG	(5)	
		(2)		(6)	
		(3)		(7)	
		(4)		(B)	
				(Q)	
					and valuable considerations paid to nereby does assign, transfer and sot
(10)	insert name of Assignee	(10)	LG ELECTRONICS INC.		
(11)	Insert state of incorporation of Assignee	(11)	Republic of Korea		
(12)	Insuit address of Assignee	(12	of 20, Yeldo-Dong, Yongdun	gpo-Ku, Seaul, Kares	
	1				
(13)	i Insen identification of Invention such 38 Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	(hai	A	TING METHOD OF ASYN	nd Interest in the Invention known as CHRONOUS MOBILE
				have) executed an application for preference to	atent in the United States of America alo or based thereon.
(14)	Insert Dale of Signing of Application	(14	Octobor 1, 2002		
	1)The undersigned agree(s) to execute	all pa	pare necessary in connection with e	any original, release, divisional and	continuing United States and foreign
applic	alions for the above-Identified Invention and a	also to	execute esparate assignments in o	canociton with such applications a	s the Assignes may deem necessary or
exped	ient.				
	2)The undersigned agree(s) to execute	all po	pers necessary in connection with s	any interference which may be deci	ered concerning this application or
contin	uation or division thereof and to cooperate w	lth the	Assignee in every way possible in	ablaining evidence and poing forwa	ard with such interference.
					neopostlos with claims as provinces of th
	The undersigned agree(s) to execute	i eli pa	pers and documents and perform o	iny bet which may be noccessivy in	connection with claims or provisions of Li
Intern	ational Convention for Protection of Industria	Prope	erty or similar agreements.		
	4)The undersigned agree(s) to perform	all aff	irmetive acts which may be necess	ery to obtain a grant of a valld Unite	od States patent to the Assignee.
	51 The undersigned berefu suther 28/8	\ and r	equest(s) the Commissioner of Pak	ents to issue any and all Letters Pa	tonts of the United States resulting from

5) The undereigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and heroby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convoy like entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undereigned hereby appoints JONATHAN Y. KANG, REG. NO. 38,199; RICHARD K. YOON, REG. NO. 42,247; EDWARD GRAY, REG. NO. 35,166; DAVID N. MAKOUS, REC. NO. 29,550; JOHN S. CHRISTOPHER, REG. NO. 30,937

the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary of desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States.

Patent and Trademerk Office for recordation of this document.

Date	Oct 1, 2002	Signature of Inventor In Bok ChuNG
Date		Signature of Inventor
Date		Signature of Inventor
Dulc-		Signature of Inventor

RECORDED: 10/23/2002

PATENT REEL: 013419 FRAME: 0569